
THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

(As read a first time) 

STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) 
AMENDMENT BILL (No.3) 1985 

Short title, &c. 
Commencement 
Interpretation 

TABLE OF PROVISIONS 

Grants for recurrent expenditure of technical and further education institutions 
Promotion of equality of opportunity 

Clause 
I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. Recurrent grants may be increased to assist institutions in promoting greater 

participation of Aboriginals in tertiary education 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

Special assistance for students 
Key centres of teaching and research 
Recurrent grants may be increased to assist institutions in meeting certain 
superannuation expenses 
Recurrent grants in respect of student residences and affiliated colleges 
Special research centres 
Interpretation 
Equipment grants for technical and further education 
Approval of, and directions relating to, additional building projects 
Major building projects 
Conditions attaching to building grants 
Variation of certain Schedules relating to building projects 
Grants for approved courses provided by non-government business colleges 
Repeal and substitution of Schedules 
Consequential amendments 
Payments made before Royal Assent 

SCHEDULE 1 

NEW SCHEDULES 1 TO 23 (INCLUSIVE) TO THE STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY 
EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) ACT 1984 

SCHEDULE 2 

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF PRINCIPAL ACT 

1,550/13.11.1985 (194/85)-Cat. No. 8550041 MRM 





1985 

THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Presented and read a first time, 13 November 1985 

(Minister representing the Minister for Education) 

A BILL 
FOR 

An Act to amend the States Grants (Tertiary Education 
Assistance) Act 1984, and for related purposes 

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen, and the Senate and the House of 
Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows: 

Short title, &c. 
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the States Grants (Tertiary Education 

5 Assistance) Amendment Act (No. 3) 1985. 

(2) The States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Act 19841 is in 
this Act referred to as the Principal Act. 

Commencement 
2. (1) Sub-section 3 (1) shall be deemed to have come into operation 

10 on 4 June 1985. 

(2) The remaining provisions of this Act shall come into operation on 
the day on which it receives the Royal Assent. 

MRM 



2 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. , 1985 

Interpretation 
3. (1) Section 3 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub­

section (5) "Community College" and substituting "Institute of 
Technology". 

(2) Section 3 of the Principal Act is amended- 5 
(a) by inserting after paragraph (c) of the definition of "fees" in sub­

section (1) the following paragraph: 
"(ca) fees imposed in accordance with guidelines determined by 

the Minister, by notice in writing published in the Gazette, 
for the imposition of fees in respect of overseas students;"; 10 

(b) by inserting after the definition of "fees" in sub-section ( 1 ) the 
following definition: 

" 'institute of tertiary education' means an institution situated in 
a State, or a proposed institution to be situated in a State, 
that is specified in a direction for the time being in force 15 
under section 5A of the Commonwealth Tertiary Education 
Commission Act 1977;"; 

(c) by inserting ", institute of tertiary education" after "institution" in 
paragraph (a) of the definition of "relevant institution" in sub-
section (1); 20 

(d) by inserting after sub-section (6) the following sub-section: 

"(6A) For the purposes of this Act-
(a) a State shall be deemed to have paid moneys to an institute 

of tertiary education that is not a body corporate if it has 
paid those moneys to the body administering that institute; 25 
and 

(b) an institute of tertiary education that is not a body 
corporate shall be deemed to have done any act or thing 
that is required or permitted by this Act to be done if the 
body administering the institute has done that act or thing."; 30 

(e) by inserting after sub-section (7) the following sub-section: 

"(7A) Where-
(a) a State proposes to establish an institute of tertiary 

education; 
(b) the name of the proposed institute is specified in a Schedule 35 

to this Act; and 
(c) an institute under that name has not been established or a 

body has not been established to administer the proposed 
institute, 

then, for the purposes of this Act- 40 
(d) there shall be deemed to be in existence an institute of 

tertiary education under that name; 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 3 
No. ,1985 

(e) the State shall be deemed to have paid moneys to the 
institute if it has paid those moneys to such person or body 
as the Minister determines to be the appropriate authority 
in relation to the institute for the purposes of this Act; and 

5 (f) the institute shall be deemed to have done any act or thing 
that is required or permitted by this Act to be done if the 
appropriate authority in relation to the institute has done 
that act or thing. "; and 

(f) by omitting from sub-section (8) "or technical and further 
10 education institute" and substituting ", technical and further 

education institution or institute of tertiary education". 

15 

Grants for recurrent expenditure of technical and further education 
institutions 

4. Section 6 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub­
section (3) "the year 1985" and substituting "either of the years 1985 and 
1986". 

Promotion of equality of opportunity 
5. Section 7 of the Principal Act is amended-
(a) by omitting from paragraph (5) (a) "$1,079,000" and substituting 

20 "$1,086,000"; 
(b) by omitting from paragraph (5) (b) "$1,093,000" and substituting 

"$1,140,000"; and 
(c) by omitting from paragraph (5) (c) "$1,093,000" and substituting 

"$1,140,000" . 

25 Recurrent grants may be increased to assist institutions in promoting 
greater participation of Aboriginals in tertiary education 

6. Section 8 of the Principal Act is amended-
(a) by omitting from paragraph (3) (b) "$1,640,000" and substituting 

"$2,601,000"; and 
30 (b) by omitting from paragraph (3) (c) "$2,186,000" and substituting 

"$3,841,000". 

Special assistance for students 
7. Section 9 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub­

section (2) "$10,756,000" and substituting "$11,090,000". 

35 Key centres of teaching and research 
8. Section 10 of the Principal Act is amended-
Ca) by omitting from paragraph (4) Ca) "$1,079,000" and substituting 

"$1,086,000"; 
(b) by omitting from paragraph (4) (b) "$1,093,000" and substituting 

40 "$1,140,000"; and 



4 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

(c) by omitting from paragraph (4) (c) "$1,093,000" and substituting 
"$1,140,000". 

Recurrent grants may be increased to assist institutions in meeting 
certain superannuation expenses 

9. Section 11 of the Principal Act is amended- 5 
(a) by omitting from paragraph (3) (a) "$16,401,000" and substituting 

"$16,507,000"; 
(b) by omitting from paragraph (3) (b) "$20,986,000" and substituting 

"$21,878,000"; and 
(c) by omitting from paragraph (3) (c) "$24,265,000" and substituting 10 

"$25,297,000". ~ 

Recurrent grants in respect of student residences and affiliated colleges 
10. Section 12 of the Principal Act is amended-
(a) by omitting from paragraph (2) (a) "$2,504,000" and substituting 

"$2,521,000"; 15 4 
(b) by omitting from paragraph (2) (b) "$1,318,000" and substituting 

"$1,374,000"; 
(c) by omitting from paragraph (3) (a) "$771,000" and s).lbstituting 

"$777,000"; and 
(d) by omitting from paragraph (3) (b) "$391,000" and substituting 20 

"$407,000". 

Special research centres 
11. Section 14 of the Principal Act is amended-
(a) by omitting from paragraph (4) (a) "$5,104,000" and substituting ~ 

"$5,132,000"; 25 ~ 

(b) by omitting from paragraph (4) (b) "$5,161,000" and substituting 
"$5,383,000"; and 

(c) by omitting from paragraph (4) (c) "$5,161,000" and substituting 
"$5,383,000". 4 

Interpretation 30 
12. Section 19 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting "the year 

1985" and substituting· "either of the years 1985 and 1986". 

Equipment grants for technical and further education 
13. Section 33 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub-

section (6) "the year 1985" and substituting "either of the years 1985 and 35 
1986". 

Approval of, and directions relating to, additional building projects 
14. Section 37 of the Principal Act is amended-
(a) by omitting from paragraph (1) (c) "and" (last occurring); 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 5 
No. .1985 

(b) by inserting after paragraph (1) (c) the following paragraph: 
"(ca) may approve a building project (other than a minor building 

project) submitted to the Minister by a State as an 
approved building project of an institute of tertiary 

5 education in respect of a year to which this Act applies; 
and"; 

(c) by omitting from sub-section (2) "and 20" and substituting ", 20 
and 20A"; 

(d) by omitting from sub-section (4) "or a technical and further 
10 education institution" and substituting ", a technical and further 

education institution or an institute of tertiary education"; and 

15 

20 

25 

30 

(e) by omitting from sub-section (4) "or 20" and substituting ", 20 or 
20A". 

Major building projects 
IS. Section 38 of the Principal Act is amended­
(a) by omitting from paragraph (1) (a) "or"; 
(b) by inserting after paragraph (1) (b) the following word and 

paragraph: 
"; or ( c ) is specified, in relation to an institute of tertiary 

education, in Column 2 of Schedule 20A,"; 
(c) by omitting from sub-section (1) "or college" and substituting 

"college or institute"; 
(d) by inserting in sub-section (2) "or 1986" after "1985"; 
(e) by inserting in sub-section (2) "or 5, as the case requires," after 

"Column 4"; and 
(f) by adding at the end of sub-section (2) "and to that year". 

Conditions attaching to building grants 
16. Section 40 of the Principal Act is amended­
(a) by omitting from paragraph (3) (b) "or"; and 
(b) by adding at the end of sub-section (3) the following word and 

paragraph: 
"; or (d) in a case where the relevant institution is an institute 

of tertiary education-a building project specified in 
Column 2 of Schedule 20A in relation to the institute.". 

35 Variation of certain Schedules relating to buihling projects 
17. Section 41 of the Principal Act is amended-
(a) by omitting from sub-section (2) "or (c)" and substituting ", (c) or 

(ca) "; 
(b) by omitting from paragraph (2) (a) "or 20" and substituting ", 20 

40 or 20A"; 
(c) by omitting from sub-section (3A) "or 20" and substituting ", 20 or 

20A"; 



6 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

(d) by omitting from sub-section (3B) "or 20" and substituting ", 20 or 
20A"; and 

( e) by inserting in sub-section (4) "20A," after "20,". 

Grants for approved courses provided by non-government business colleges 
18. Section 44 of the Principal Act is amended- 5 
(a) by omitting from sub-section (1) "1985" and substituting "in a year 

to which this Act applies"; . 
(b) by omitting from sub-section (2) "the year 1985" and substituting 

"a year to which this Act applies"; 
(c) by omitting from sub-section (2) "Column 2 of Schedule 23" and 10 

substituting "the Column of Schedule 23 that relates to that year"; ~ 

(d) by omitting from sub-section (3) "the year 1985" and substituting 
"a year to which this Act applies"; 

(e) by omitting from sub-section (4) "the year 1985" and substituting 
"a year to which this Act applies,"; 15 

(f) by omitting from sub-paragraph (4) (b) (ii) "1986" and substituting 4 
"next following the end of that year"; and 

(g) by adding at the end the following sub-section: 

"(5) In this section, 'year to which this Act applies' means either 
of the years 1985 and 1986.". 

Repeal and substitution of Schedules 
19. Schedules 1 to 23 (inclusive) to the Principal Act are repealed and 

the Schedules set out in Schedule 1 to this Act are substituted. 

Consequential amendments 
20. The Principal Act is amended as set out in Schedule 2 to this Act. 

Payments made before Royal Assent 
21. Payments (including advances) by way of financial assistance made 

to a State or to the Northern Territory under the Principal Act shall be 
deemed to have been made for the purposes of the Principal Act as amended 
by this Act. 

20 

25 

30 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 7 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE 1 Section 19 

NEW SCHEDULES I TO 23 (INCLUSIVE) TO THE STATES GRANTS (TERTIARY 
EDUCATION ASSISTANCE) ACT 1984 

SCHEDULE I Sub-section 5 (I) 

MAXIMUM GRANTS A V AILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY UNIVERSITIES ON 
UNIVERSITY PURPOSES 

Column 1 

University 

New South Wales-
University of Sydney . . . . . . 
The University of New South Wales. 
University of New England . 
The University of Newcastle. 
The Macquarie University . 
The University of WoIlongong 

Total ..... . 

Victoria-
University of Melbourne 
Monash University . 
La Trobe University 
Deakin University 

Total ..... 

Queensland-
The University of Queensland . . . . . 
James Cook University of North Queensland 
Griffith University 

Total .......... . 

Western Australia-
The University of Western Australia. 
Murdoch University. 

Total ...... . 

South Australia-
The University of Adelaide . . . . . . 
The Flinders University of South Australia. 

Total. . . . . . 

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania 

TOT AL- ALL STATES. 

Column 2 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

128,518,000 
123,500,000 
38,626,000 
33,870,000 
48,174,000 
30,380,000 

403,068,000 

112,979,000 
90,218,000 
48,391,000 
24,738,000 

276,326,000 

105,815,000 
25,465,000 
19,986,000 

151,266,000 

63,321,000 
22,474,000 

85,795,000 

65,929,000 
31,813,000 

97,742,000 

37,655,000 

1,051,852,000 

Column 3 Column 4 

Amount of Amount of 
grant in grant in 

respect of respect of 
1986 1987 

$ $ 

135,012,000 135,174,000 
129,191,000 129,191,000 
40,854,000 40,854,000 
36,507,000 37,400,000 
50,755,000 50,755,000 
34,312,000 35,692,000 

426,631,000 429,066,000 

117,781,000 118,089,000 
94,340,000 94,340,000 
52,027,000 52,952,000 
26,969,000 27,821,000 

291,117,000 293,202,000 

110,554,000 111,057,000 
26,629,000 26,971,000 
23,149,000 24,324,000 

160,332,000 162,352,000 

65,979,000 66,087,000 
24,819,000 26,448,000 

90,798,000 92,535,000 

68,923,000 69,085,000 
33,622,000 33,964,000 

102,545,000 103,049,000 

39,152,000 39,472,000 

1,110,575,000 1,119,676,000 



8 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 2 Sub-section 5 (5) 

SPECIAL PURPOSES IN RELATION TO GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY 
UNIVERSITIES ON UNIVERSITY PURPOSES 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 

Amount of Amount of Amount of 
expenditure expenditure expenditure 

in respect in respect in respect 
University Purpose of 1985 of 1986 of 1987 

$ $ $ 
University of Development of graduate teaching 

Melbourne and research in management 
education. 868,000 1,180,000 1,180,000 

SCHEDULE 3 Sub-section 5 (2) 

MAXIMUM GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY COLLEGES OF 
ADVANCED EDUCATION ON COLLEGE PURPOSES 

Column I 

College of Advanced Education 

New South Wales-
Armidale College of Advanced Education 
Catholic College of Education Sydney Ltd . 
Cumberland College of Health Sciences . 
Hawkesbury Agricultural College . 
Kuring-gai College of Advanced Education. 
Macarthur Institute of Higher Education 
Mitchell College of Advanced Education 
Nepean College of Advanced Education. 
Newcastle College of Advanced Education . 
New South Wales State Conservatorium of Music 
Northern Rivers College of Advanced Education 
Orange Agricultural College . ..... 
Riverina-Murray Institute of Higher Education 
Sydney College of Advanced Education . 
Sydney College of the Arts. ..... 
The New South Wales Institute of Technology 

Total. 

Victoria-
Ballarat College of Advanced Education. 
Bendigo College of Advanced Education. 
Chisholm Institute of Technology. . . 
Footscray Institute of Technology. . . 
Gippsland Institute of Advanced Education 
Hawthorn Institute of Education 
Institute of Catholic Education. . . 
Lincoln Institute of Health Sciences . 
Melbourne College of Advanced Education. . 
Phillip Institute of Technology. . . . . . 
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology Ltd . 

Column 2 
Amount of 

grant in 
respect of 

1985 

$ 

5,804,000 
7,718,000 
9,448,000 
8,712,000 

11,685,000 
6,726,000 

13,846,000 
8,552,000 

12,373,000 
3,565,000 
5,798,000 
2,737,000 

20,289,000 
25,110,000 

5,274,000 
33,908,000 

181,545,000 

10,912,000 
10,579,000 
27,114,000 
17,470,000 
9,758,000 
7,351,000 
6,821,000 

11,969,000 
20,597,000 
20,416,000 
51,733,000 

Column 3 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

5,933,000 
8,090,000 

10,430,000 
9,344,000 

12,266,000 
8,467,000 

14,263,000 
10,202,000 
13,204,000 
3,742,000 
6,400,000 
3,012,000 

21,890,000 
26,357,000 

5,545,000 
36,510,000 

195,655,000 

11,881,000 
11,113,000 
28,742,000 
19,093,000 
10,422,000 
7,576,000 
7,280,000 

12,985,000 
21,430,000 
22,179,000 
53,342,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ 

5,910,000 
8,067,000 

10,975,000 
9,516,000 

12,266,000 
9,805,000 

14,263,000 
11,258,000 
13,460,000 
3,742,000 
6,681,000 
3,104,000 

22,235,000 
26,357,000 

5,602,000 
37,201,000 

200,442,000 

12,359,000 
11,304,000 
29,172,000 
19,946,000 
10,651,000 
7,576,000 
7,382,000 

13,228,000 
21,632,000 
22,853,000 
53,342,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 9 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column I 

College of Advanced Education 

Swinburne Limited . 
The Victorian College of the Arts . 
Victoria College . 
Victorian College of Pharmacy Ltd 
Warrnambool Institute of Advanced Education 

Total. 

Queensland-
Brisbane College of Advanced Education 
Capricornia Institute of Advanced Education . 
Darling Downs Institute of Advanced Education 
Gold Coast College of Advanced Education 
Queensland Agricultural College 
Queensland Conservatorium of Music. 
Queensland Institute of Technology 

Total. 

Western Australia-
Western Australian College of Advanced 

Education 
Western Australian Institute of Technology. 

Total. 

South Australia-
Roseworthy Agricultural College 
South Australian College of Advanced Education 
South Australian Institute of Technology 

Total. 

Tasmania-
Tasmanian State Institute of Technology 

TOTAL-ALL STATES . 

Column 2 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 
25,306,000 
4,369,000 

29,208,000 
3,212,000 
6,189,000 

263,004,000 

34,925,000 
11,392,000 
17,251,000 

.. 
8,620,000 
2,326,000 

35,121,000 

109,635,000 

34,664,000 
53,681,000 

88,345,000 

4,407,000 
42,434,000 
28,358,000 

75,199,000 

11,470,000 

729,198,000 

Column 3 
Amount of 

grant in 
respect of 

1986 

$ 
26,357,000 
4,724,000 

29,779,000 
3,372,000 
6,638,000 

276,913,000 

37,624,000 
12,495,000 
18,949,000 

108,000 
9,740,000 
2,590,000 

38,027,000 

119,533,000 

37,013,000 
56,201,000 

93,214,000 

4,530,000 
43,631,000 
29,874,000 

78,035,000 

12,106,000 

775,456,000 

Column 4 
Amount of 

grant in 
respect of 

1987 

$ 
26,665,000 
4,792,000 

30,033,000 
3,372,000 
6,767,000 

281,074,000 

38,809,000 
12,940,000 
19,839,000 

189,000 
10,120,000 
2,579,000 

38,990,000 

123,466,000 

38,320,000 
57,209,000 

95,529,000 

4,496,000 
42,702,000 
30,291,000 

77,489,000 

12,220,000 

790,220,000 



10 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 4 Sub-section 6 (I) 

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL 
AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column I 

State 

New South Wales 
Victoria. . . . 
Queensland . . 
Western Australia 
South Australia . 
Tasmania .... 
Northern Territory. 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 

SCHEDULE 5 

Column 2 Column 3 

Amount of Amount of 
grant in grant in 

respect of respect of 
1985 1986 

$ $ 
32,816,000 35,611,000 
23,286,000 24,322,000 
10,376,000 12,208,000 
8,754,000 9,535,000 
8,028,000 8,676,000 
2,823,000 3,074,000 
1,166,000 1,604,000 

87,249,000 95,030,000 

Sub-section 13 (I) 

SPECIAL RESEARCH GRANTS FOR UNIVERSITIES 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

Amount of Amount of Amount of 
grant in grant in grant in 

respect of respect of respect of 
University 1985 1986 1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wales-

University of Sydney 2,170,000 2,276,000 2,276,000 
The University of New South Wales. 1,953,000 2,048,000 2,048,000 
University of New England . 662,000 694,000 694,000 
The University of Newcastle. 477,000 501,000 501,000 
The Macquarie University 781,000 819,000 819,000 
The University of Wollongong 304,000 319,000 319,000 

Total. - 6,347,000 6,657,000 6,657,000 

Victoria-
University of Melbourne 2,040,000 2,139,000 2,139,000 
Monash University . 1,541,000 1,616,000 1,616,000 
La Trobe University 770,000 808,000 808,000 
Deakin University 271,000 285,000 285,000 

Total. 4,622,000 4,848,000 4,848,000 

Queensland-
The University of Queensland 1,866,000 1,957,000 1,957,000 
James Cook University of North Queensland 358,000 376,000 376,000 
Griffith University 282,000 296,000 296,000 

Total. 2,506,000 2,629,000 2,629,000 

Western Australia-
The University of Western Australia. 1,107,000 1,161,000 1,161,000 
Murdoch University. 271,000 285,000 285,000 

Total. 1,378,000 1,446,000 1,446,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 11 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 
Amount of Amount of Amount of 

grant in grant in grant in 

University 
respect of respect of respect of 

1985 1986 1987 
--------------------------- ----- -----------------

$ $ $ 
South Australia-

The University of Adelaide 1,128,000 1,184,000 1,184,000 
The Flinders University of South Australia_ 401,000 421,000 421,000 

Total. 1,529,000 1,605,000 1,605,000 

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania 434,000 455,000 455,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 16,816,000 17,640,000 17,640,000 

SCHEDULE 6 Sub-section 15 (1) 

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE OF TEACHING HOSPITALS 
OF UNIVERSITIES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

Amount of Amount of Amount of 
grant in grant in grant in 

respect of respect of respect of 
University 1985 1986 1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wales-

University of Sydney 564,000 592,000 592,000 
The University of New South Wales. 488,000 512,000 512,000 
The University of Newcastle. 109,000 114,000 114,000 

Total. 1,161,000 1,218,000 1,218,000 

Victoria-
University of Melbourne 586,000 615,000 615,000 
Monash University 336,000 353,000 353,000 

Total. 922,000 968,000 968,000 

Queensland-
The University of Queensland 456,000 478,000 478,000 

Western Australia-
The University of Western Australia. 195,000 205,000 205,000 

South Australia-
The University of Adelaide 326,000 341,000 341,000 
The Flinders University of South Australia. 109,000 114,000 114,000 

Total. 435,000 455,000 455,000 

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania- 87,000 91,000 91,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 3,256,000 3,415,000 3,415,000 



12 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE 1-continued 

SCHEDULE 7 Sub-section 16 (I) 

MAXIMUM GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY STATES ON 
PROVISION OF COURSES OF ADVANCED EDUCATION IN TECHNICAL AND 

FURTHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

Amount of Amount of Amount of 
grant in grant in grant in 

respect of respect of respect of 
Technical and Further Education Institution 1985 1986 1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wa1es-

Argy1e College of Technical and Further Education 
(Goulburn) . ..... 190,000 200,000 200,000 

Bathurst College of Technical and Further 
Education ...... 163,000 171,000 171,000 

Ryde College of Technical and Further 
Education . .. 707,000 742,000 742,000 

Sydney Technical College. ...... 2,968,000 3,115,000 3,115,000 
Wollongong College of Technical and Further 

Education 163,000 171,000 171,000 

Total. 4,191,000 4,399,000 4,399,000 

Victoria-
Victorian College of Agriculture and Horticulture 1,815,000 1,951,000 1,951,000 

Queensland-
Kangaroo Point College of Technical and Further 

Education . .. .. 98,000 114,000 114,000 
Mackay College of Technical and Further 

Education 109,000 120,000 114,000 
Queensland College of Art 1,957,000 2,362,000 2,305,000 
Technical Correspondence School. 163,000 177,000 177,000 
Townsville College of Technical and Further 

Education 859,000 941,000 936,000 

Total. 3,186,000 3,714,000 3,646,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES. 9,192,000 10,064,000 9,996,000 

SCHEDULE 8 Sub-section 17 (I) 

GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY THE NORTHERN TERRITORY ON ADVANCED 
EDUCATION PURPOSES 

Column 1 

Amount of 
grant in 
respect of 
1985 

$ 
6,794,000 

Column 2 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 
7,770,000 

Column 3 

Amount cif 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ 
8,227,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 13 
No. .1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 9 Sub-section 18 (I) 

MAXIMUM GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY NON-GOVERNMENT 
TEACHERS COLLEGES 

Column I 

Non-government Teachers College 

Avondale College 
McAuley College 

TOTAL .. 

Column 2 
Amount of 

grant in 
respect of 

1985 

$ 
1,060,000 
1,962,000 

3,022,000 

SCHEDULE 10 

Column 3 Column 4 
Amount of Amount of 

grant in grant in 
respect of respect of 

1986 1987 

$ $ 
1,112,000 1,112,000 
1,968,000 1,968,000 

3,080,000 3,080,000 

Sub-sections 20 (4) and (5) 

PART I-GRANTS FOR SPECIAL COURSES IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL 
AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column I 

State 

New South Wales 
Victoria. . . . 
Queensland . . 
Western Australia 
South Australia . 
Tasmania .... 
Northern Territory . 

TOTAL-ALL STATES. 

Column 2 Column 3 
Maximum grant Maximum grant 

in respect of in respect of 
1985 1986 

$ 
2,671,000 
2,209,000 

893,000 
638,000 
638,000 
223,000 
122,000 

7,394,000 

$ 
2,778,000 
2,331,000 

990,000 
670,000 
660,000 
256,000 
170,000 

7,855,000 

PART II-UNALLOCATED GRANT FOR SPECIAL COURSES IN CONNECTION 
WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 

Year 

1985. 
1986. 

Column 2 
Maximum grant 

available 

$ 
53,000 
59,000 



14 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 11 Sub-section 21 (4) 

GRANTS FOR SPECIAL SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND 
FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 

State 

New South Wales 
Victoria. . . . 
Queensland . . 
Western Australia 
South Australia . 
Tasmania .... 
Northern Territory. 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 

SCHEDULE 12 

Column 2 Column 3 

Maximum grant Maximum grant 
in respect of in respect of 

1985 1986 

$ $ 
1,682,000 1,738,000 

710,000 744,000 
579,000 639,000 
418,000 437,000 
408,000 426,000 
128,000 154,000 
119,000 133,000 

4,044,000 4,271,000 

Sub-sections 22 (4) and (5) 

PART I-GRANTS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF QUALITY OF SERVICES AND FACILITIES 
IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 

State 

New South Wales 
Victoria. . . . 
Queensland . . 
Western Australia 
South Australia . 
Tasmania .... 
Northern Territory. 

TOT AL-ALL STATES 

Column 2 Column 3 
Maximum grant Maximum grant 

in respect of in respect of 
1985 1986 

$ 
5,222,000 
4,153,000 
1,510,000 
1,144,000 

965,000 
437,000 
"82,000 

13,5\3,000 

$ 
5,427,000 
4,256,000 
\,650,000 
1,192,000 
1,000,000 

404,000 
90,000 

14,019,000 

PART II-UNALLOCATED GRANT FOR IMPROVEMENT OF QUALITY OF 
SERVICES AND FACILITIES IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND 

FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 

Year 

1985. 
1986. 

Column 2 
Maximum grant 

available 

$ 
213,000 
223,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 15 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 13 Sub-sections 23 (4) and (5) 

PART I-GRANTS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF MANAGEMENT IN CONNECTION 
WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 

State 

New South Wales 
Victoria. . . . 
Queensland . . 
Western Australia 
South Australia . 
Tasmania. . . . 
Northern Territory . 

TOTAL-ALL STATES. 

Column 2 Column 3 
Maximum grant Maximum grant 

in respect of in respect of 
1985 1986 

$ 
3,582,000 
2,640,000 
2,074,000 
1,307,000 
1,365,000 

340,000 
103,000 

11,411,000 

$ 
3,724,000 
2,711,000 
2,215,000 
1,358,000 
1,409,000 

370,000 
128,000 

11,915,000 

PART II-UNALLOCATED GRANT FOR IMPROVEMENT OF MANAGEMENT IN 
CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column I 

Year 

1985. 
1986. 

SCHEDULE 14 

Column 2 
Maximum grant 

available 

$ 
293,000 
223,000 

Sub-section 25 (3) 

GRANTS FOR PROGRAMS OF NON-GOVERNMENT ADULT EDUCATION 
RELATED TO TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 
Amount of Amount of 

grant in grant in 
respect of respect of 

State 1985 1986 

$ $ 
New South Wales 459,000 481,000 
Victoria. 345,000 363,000 
Queensland 206,000 217,000 
Western Australia 115,000 120,000 
South Australia . 116,000 121,000 
Tasmania. 36,000 38,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES. 1,277,000 1,340,000 



16 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 15 Sub-sections 32 (I) and (5) 

GRANTS FOR EQUIPMENT FOR UNIVERSITIES 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

Maximum grant Maximum grant Maximum grant 
in respect in respect in respect 

University of 1985 of 1986 of 1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wales-

University of Sydney 6,923,000 7,149,000 7,149,000 
The University of New South Wales. 6,506,000 6,719,000 6,719,000 
University of New England . 1,301,000 1,344,000 1,344,000 
The University of Newcastle. 1,666,000 1,720,000 2,096,000 
The Macquarie University 1,457,000 1,505,000 1,841,000 
The University of Wollongong 1,353,000 1,877,000 1,398,000 

Total. 19,206,000 20,314,000 20,547,000 

Victoria-
University of Melbourne 5,830,000 6,020,000 6,020,000 
Monash University . 3,748,000 3,870,000 3,870,000 
La Trobe University 1,770,000 2,164,000 1,828,000 
Deakin University 1,093,000 1,505,000 1,129,000 

Total. 12,441,000 13,559,000 12,847,000 

Queensland-
The University of Queensland 5,830,000 6,020,000 6,020,000 
James Cook University of North Queensland 937,000 968,000 968,000 
Griffith University 1,093,000 753,000 856,000 

Total. 7,860,000 7,741,000 7,844,000 

Western Australia-
\ The University of Western Australia. 3,071,000 3,171,000 3,171,000 
Murdoch University. 1,249,000 914,000 1,017,000 

Total. 4,320,000 4,085,000 4,188,000 

South Australia-
The University of Adelaide 3,487,000 3,601,000 3,601,000 
The Flinders University of South Australia. 1,041,000 1,075,000 1,451,000 

Total. 4,528,000 4,676,000 5,052,000 

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania 1,249,000 1,290,000 1,626,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 49,604,000 51,665,000 52,104,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 17 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 16 Sub-sections 32 (6) and 
(7) and 34 (4) 

GRANTS FOR EQUIPMENT FOR ADVANCED EDUCATION 
PART I-COLLEGES OF ADVANCED EDUCATION 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 
Maximum grant Maximum grant Maximum grant 

in respect in respect in respect 
State of 1985 of 1986 of 1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wales 6,506,000 6,933,000 7,147,000 
Victoria. 9,796,000 10,271,000 10,425,000 
Queensland 4,403,000 4,684,000 4,820,000 
Western Australia 3,248,000 3,395,000 3,437,000 
South Australia . 2,998,000 3,143,000 3,191,000 
Tasmania. 385,000 398,000 398,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 27,336,000 28,824,000 29,418,000 

PART II-NON-GOVERNMENT TEACHERS COLLEGES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 
Maximum grant Maximum grant Maximum grant 

Non-government Teachers College 
in respect in respect in respect 

of 1985 of 1986 of 1987 

Avondale Colleges. 
McAuley College 

TOTAL ... 

$ 
43,000 
78,000 

$ 
44,000 
81,000 

121,000 125,000 

PART Ill-ADVANCED EDUCATION IN 
THE NORTHERN TERRITORY 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 
Maximum grant Maximum grant Maximum grant 
in respect in respect in respect 
of 1985 of 1986 of 1987 

$ $ $ 
146,000 151,000 151,000 

$ 
44,000 
81,000 

125,000 



18 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. , 1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 17 Sub-section 33 (4) 

GRANTS FOR EQUIPMENT FOR TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 
INSTITUTIONS 

Column I 

State 

New South Wales 
Victoria. . . . 
Queensland . . 
Western Australia 
South Australia . 
Tasmania. . . . 
Northern Territory. 

TOTAL-ALL STATES . 

SCHEDULE 18 

Column 2 Column 3 

Maximum grant Maximum grant 
in respect of in respect of 

1985 1986 

$ 
5,517,000 
3,956,000 
1,770,000 
1,457,000 
1,353,000 

521,000 
208,000 

14,782,000 

$ 
5,702,000 
3,898,000 
2,033,000 
1,529,000 
1,390,000 

489,000 
257,000 

15,298,000 

Sub-section 38 (1) 

GRANTS FOR SPECIFIED BUILDING PROJECTS OF UNIVERSITIES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 

Maximum 
Commonwealth Amount of Amount of Amount of 

contribution grant in grant in grant in 
towards cost respect of respect of respect of 

University Project of project 1985 1986 1987 

$ $ $ $ 
New South Wales-

The Macquarie General purpose 
University academic building, 

3,146,000 Stage I 4,486,000 828,000 278,000 
The University of 

Newcastle Library extension. 4,287,000 1,077,000 2,627,000 
Medical School-

Clinical teaching 
facilities . 11,077,000 634,000 

Science/Engineering 
building. 7,140,000 1,380,000 
Student residential 
accommodation 518,000 518,000 

The University of Administration 
Wollongong building. 3,001,000 518,000 2,252,000 231,000 

Library extension. 4,287,000 1,077,000 2,627,000 
Science 2/ 

Engineering 
building. 6,633,000 3,990,000 1,905,000 

Student residential 
accommodation 518,000 518,000 

Total 7,006,000 9,457,000 7,143,000 

4 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 19 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 

Maximum 
Commonwealth Amount of Amount of Amount of 

contribution grant in grant in grant in 
towards cost respect of respect of respect of 

University Project of project 1985 1986 1987 

Victoria-
$ $ $ $ 

University of Graduate School of 
Melbourne Management 4,916,000 1,861,000 

Zoology building . 9,226,000 1,079,000 2,595,000 
La Trobe General purpose 

University academic building 5,915,000 1,246,000 
Library extension, 

Stage 3 6,791,000 4,865,000 1,613,000 
Deakin University General purpose 

academic building, 
Stage 1 2,189,000 1,425,000 

Student residential 
accommodation 592,000 592,000 

Total 8,151,000 3,284,000 3,841,000 

Queensland-
The University of Clinical sciences 

Queensland building-Block 6, 
Royal Brisbane 
Hospital. . . 4,072,000 721,000 

Engineering building 10,378,000 1,558,000 
James Cook General purpose 

University of academic building 3,191,000 935,000 
North Student residential 
Queensland accommodation 520,000 520,000 

Griffith University General purpose 
science building, 
Stage 1 5,427,000 1,039,000 2,102,000 

Total 721,000 1,559,000 4,595,000 

Western Australia-
The University Architecture 

of Western building. 2,364,000 1,120,000 
Australia 

Murdoch Science building, 
University Stage 1 6,337,000 1,035,000 4,049,000 1,253,000 

Total 1,035,000 4,049,000 2,373,000 

South Australia-
The Flinders Student residential 

University of accommodation 551,000 551,000 
South Australia 

Tasmania-
University of Extension to clinical 

Tasmania sciences building-
Royal Hobart 
Hospital. 2,283,000 1,718,000 

Life sciences 
building . 3,602,000 1,558,000 2,044,000 

Student residential 
accommodation 520,000 520,000 

Total 1,718,000 2,078,000 2,044,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 18,631,000 20,978,000 19,996,000 



20 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 19 Sub-section 38 (1) 

GRANTS FOR SPECIFIED BUILDING PROJECTS OF COLLEGES OF ADVANCED 
EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 

Maximum 
Commonwealth Amount of Amount of Amount of 

contribution grant in grant in grant in 
College of towards cost respect of respect of respect of 
Advanced Education Project of project 1985 1986 1987 

S S S S 
New South Wales-

Catholic College of Teaching/academic 
Education, building. . . . 3,030,000 692,000 
Sydney Ltd 

Cumberland Teaching building for 
College Health Sciences 1,039,000 579,000 460,000 
of Health 
Sciences 

Macarthur Campbelltown 
Institute of campus, Stage 1 8,341,000 4,906,000 1,249,000 
Higher Campbelltown 
Education campus, Stage 2 . 7,576,000 522,000 3,858,000 3,196,000 

Nepean College of Teaching buildings, 
Advanced Kingswood 
Education campus . 5,481,000 3,519,000 1,682,000 

Purchase of property 
and renovations, 
Westmead campus 3,245,000 1,035,000 2,210,000 

General teaching 
building. 6,227,000 983,000 

Northern Rivers Development of East 
College of Lismore campus, 
Advanced Stage 2 4,113,000 725,000 2,208,000 1,180,000 
Education Development of East 

Lismore campus, 
Stages 3 and 4 . 7,897,000 2,197,000 

Riverina-Murray Teaching building, 
Institute of Albury 1,411,000 869,000 542,000 
Higher 
Education 

Sydney College of Refurbishment of 
Advanced Albion Avenue 
Education campus . 976,000 976,000 

Sydney College of Relocation to new 
the Arts campus . 4,327,000 506,000 2,300,000 

The New South Building for business 
Wales Institute studies, law and 
of Technology / T AFE teacher 
Sydney College education 20,312,000 725,000 
of Advanced Student Amenities 
Education Facility 250,000 250,000 

Total 11,682,000 14,137,000 11,550,000 

Victoria-
Ballarat College of Student residences 849,000 311,000 538,000 

Advanced 
Education 

Bendigo College of Student residences 699,000 410,000 289,000 
Advanced Teaching building 2,484,000 294,000 2,190,000 
Education 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 21 

Column 1 

Col\ege of 
Advanced 
Education 

Chisholm Institute 
of Technology 

Footscray Institute 
of Technology 

Gippsland Institute 
of Advanced 
Education 

Phillip Institute of 
Technology 

Royal Melbourne 
Institute of 
Technology Ltd 

Swinburne Limited 

Total 

Queensland­
Brisbane CQllege of 

Advanced 
Education 

Capricornia 
Institute of 
Advanced 
Education 

Darling Downs 
Institute of 
Advanced 
Education 

Gold Coast 
Col\ege of 
Advanced 
Education 

Queensland 
Institute of 
Technology 

Total 

Western Australia-
Western Australian 

College of 
Advanced 
Education 

Western Australian 
Institute of 
Technology 

Total 

No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Teaching building, 
Frankston campus 

Multi-purpose 
academic building 

General teaching 
building. 

Extension and 
alterations to 
Building A . 

Technology building 

Teaching building, 
Coburg campus 

Contribution towards 
cost of Library 
building at 
Bundoora campus 

Renovations to 
buildings . 

Applied science 
building 

Resources Centre 
and teaching 
facilities, 
Carseldine campus 

Biology building . 
Purchase of building 

for Gladstone 
Annexe 

General teaching 
building. 

New campus, 
Stage 1 

MUlti-purpose 
building 

loondalup campus, 
Stage 1 

Library building, 
Churchlands 
campus 

Science/technology 
building 

Column 3 

Maximum 
Commonwealth 

contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

$ 

2,719,000 

6,391,000 

6,642,000 

1,546,000 
5,764,000 

2,616,000 

1,867,000 

2,366,000 

7,804,000 

5,750,000 
602,000 

315,000 

1,557,000 

4,348,000 

7,011,000 

6,378,000 

2,948,000 

2,822,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

4,585,000 

1,035,000 

1,770,000 

2,008,000 

10,413,000 

3,442,000 
600,000 

115,000 

100,000 

4,257,000 

500,000 

500,000 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

710,000 

573,000 

3,668,000 

56,000 

1,498,000 

9,522,000 

1,630,000 
2,000 

692,000 

1,030,000 

3,354,000 

3,442,000 

1,069,000 

4,511,000 

Column 6 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ 

1,628,000 

1,939,000 

870,000 

539,000 

1,089,000 

2,491,000 

8,556,000 

865,000 

1,079,000 

3,226,000 

5,170,000 

2,409,000 

1,879,000 

1,207,000 

5,495,000 



22 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 

Maximum 
Commonwealth Amount of Amount of Amount of 

College of contribution grant in grant in grant in 
Advanced towards cost respect of respect of respect of 
Education Project of project 1985 1986 1987 
---------"-.--~-.--".-~,--~--.--"---.,.---

_. _____ • _________ • ___ 0. __ ., __ 

$ $ $ $ 
South Australia-

Roseworthy Agriculture building 1,453,000 1,028,000 
Agricultural 
College 

South Australian Library building. 
College of Salisbury 
Advanced campus 1,640,000 1,070,000 
Education 

South Australian Renovations, North 
Institute of Terrace campus • 2,179,000 1,070,000 
TcchnoloaY 

Total 3,168,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 26,852,000 31,524,000 33,939,000 

SCHEDULE 20 Sub-section 38 (2) 

GRANTS FOR SPECIFIED BUILDING PROJECTS OF TECHNICAL AND FURTHER 
EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS 

Column I 

Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

New South Wales-
Argyle College of 

Technical and 
Further Education 
(Goulburn) 

Arrnidale College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Bega Technical 
College 

Blacktown College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Brookvale Technical 
College 

Column 2 Column 3 
Maximum 

Commonwealth 
contribution 
towards cost 

Project of project 

New and refurbished facilities 
for electrical studies, fitting 
and machining and plant 

$ 

mechanics . 4,845,000 
Design of facilities for foodl 

home science, welding, a 
library and administration 415,000 

New facilities for secretarial 
studies, multi-purpose 
workshop, library, classrooms, 
student services and college 
administration 2,732,000 

New and refurbished facilities 
for fitting and machining, 
welding and fashion courses, 
library, general classrooms 
and college administration 4,062,000 

Design of new and refurbished 
facilities for sheetmetal, home 
science, computing and a 
library . 288,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
pnt in 

respect of 
1985 

s 

2,112,000 

1,061,000 

1,901,000 

288,000 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

s 

2,489,000 

415,000 

1,527,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 23 
No. • 1985 

Column I 
Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

Campbelltown 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Gosford College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Hamilton College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Hornsby College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Kurri Kurri College 
of Technical and 
Further Education 

Lidcombe College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Lithgow College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Macquarie Fields 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Maitland Technical 
College 

Miller Technical 
College 

Moss Vale College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Mount Druitt 
Technical College 

Murrumbidgee 
College of 
Agriculture 
(Yanco) 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Multi-purpose workshop. 
Access centre for computing 

and small business courses 
Design of facilities for 

computing, applied 
electricity jelectronics and 
home science . 

Access centre for computing 
and small business courses 

Stage I: Building for catering 
trades, butchery and home 
sciences courses . 

Building for carpentry and 
joinery, welding and 
bricklaying courses and 
general classrooms . 

Design of new and refurbished 
facilities for art and design, 
home science, computing and 
a library 

Design of plant mechanics and 
heavy vehicle facilities. 

Design of new college providing 
facilities for building studies 
and computer applications 

Stage I: Building for fitting and 
machining, electrical and 
automotive courses. 

Design of facilities for fashion, 
a library, general classrooms 
and administration . 

Construction of a new college . 

Facilities for general and 
secretarial studies, computing 
and a library . 

Buildings for metal fabrication 
courses, general classrooms, 
staff and student services. 

Design and construction of new 
facilities for mechanical and 
electrical engineering, 
hairdressing, computing and 
general studies 

Multi-purpose workshop. 
Buildings for rural studies 

courses, general classrooms 
and reconstruction of library 

Regional resource centres at 
Temora and Deniliquin 
comprising seminar rooms 
for audiovisual and 
microcomputer instruction 

Column 3 
Maximum 

Commonwealth 
contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

$ 
1,003,000 

1,575,000 

440,000 

1,890,000 

11,576,000 

5,562,000 

344,000 

171,000 

778,000 

5,562,000 

104,000 

9,711,000 

7,640,000 

3,854,000 

9,054,000 
986,000 

1,418,000 

359,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 
252,000 

1,041,000 

440,000 

1,301,000 

551,000 

3,036,000 

344,000 

171,000 

1,965,000 

4,114,000 

2,022,000 

384,000 
60,000 

626,000 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

459,000 

498,000 

657,000 

778,000 

104,000 

2,759,000 

947,000 

947,000 

7,000 

359,000 



24 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. .1985 

Column I 
Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

North Sydney 
Technical College 

North Sydney 
Technical College 
(Rodborough 
Avenue) 

Orange College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Pads tow College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Port Macquarie 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Ryde College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

St George College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Seaforth College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Sutherland College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Sydney Technical 
College 

Tamworth Technical 
College 

Taree College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Wagga Wagga 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

SCHEDULE 1-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Column 3 
Maximum 

Commonwealth 
contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

--------- - -

Design of new and refurbished 
facilities for counselling and 
a library 

Facilities for child care courses, 
home science and business 
studies courses 

Design and construction of 
welding, hairdressing, food 
and home science facilities 
and a library . 

Facilities for aircraft trades. 

Design and construction of a 
new college providing 
secretarial studies, fashion, 
home science, computing, 
electrical trades and a 
library 

Horticultural facilities. 

Refurbished facilities for fitting 
and machining, vehicle 
painting and a new library 

New and refurbished facilities 
for fashion, secretarial 
studies, science, art and design 
courses, general classrooms, 
staff and student 
services . 

Design of new college providing 
facilities for welding, 
sheetmetal, home science, 
child care and a library 

Stage 4: Building for 
preparatory and tertiary 
orientation programs 

Building 38/39, Stage 5: 
Reconstruction for 
engineering courses, general 
classrooms and student 
services. 

Design of facilities for 
hairdressing, home science, 
plant mechanics, heavy 
vehicles, computing and a 
library 

New and refurbished facilities 
for fitting and machining, 
welding, automotive, 
secretarial studies, fashion and 
a library 

Stage 6: Buildings for 
classrooms, library and staff 
and student services 

$ 

270,000 

8,553,000 

9,948,000 
6,320,000 

8,026,000 
8,003,000 

5,464,000 

2,416,000 

415,000 

12,149,000 

1,557,000 

415,000 

9,777,000 

3,816,000 

$ 

270,000 

471,000 

500,000 
2,288,000 

393,000 
393,000 

931,000 

1,594,000 

5,168,000 

384,000 

735,000 

1,025,000 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

6,124,000 

744,000 
3,694,000 

737,000 
4,067,000 

4,248,000 

46,000 

415,000 

10,000 

415,000 

5,198,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 25 
No. ,1985 

Column I 

Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

Werrington College 
of Technical and 
Further Education 

Wetherill Park 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Wollongong College 
of Technical and 
Further Education 

Wyong College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Total 

Victoria-
Bendigo Technical 

College 

Broadmeadows 
College of Technical 
and Further 
Education 

Dandenong College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Diamond Valley 
College of Technical 
and Further 
Education 
(Greensborough) 

Footscray College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Footscray College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Werribee) 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Construction of a new college 
providing general purpose 
workshops, computing 
facilities and a library . 

Stage 3: Buildings for 
panel-beating and spray­
painting workshops, 
secretarial, home science and 
fashion courses, classrooms 
and staff and student 
services . 

Facilities for a library, 
instructional design and 
educational computing 
centres and general 
classrooms. 

Design and construction of 
facilities for applied electrical 
and automotive engineering 
computing and a library 

Design and construction of 
facilities for general and 
welfare studies, science, 
mathematics, printing, 
electrical/electronics and a 
library 

Construction of a new college . 

Stage 2: Buildings for fitting and 
machining, plastics, carpentry 
and joinery, art and computer 
courses and general studies . 

Design of a new college . 

Stage 3: Building for applied 
science, mathematics, child 
care and applied art courses 
and refurbishment for 
business studies . 

New facilities for electrical/ 
electronics, hospitality and 
food handling, fabric 
technology, music and student 
services. 

Design of facilities for industrial 
skills training . 

Column 3 
Maximum 

Commonwealth 
contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

$ 

6,128,000 

7,503,000 

9,396,000 

9,761,000 

8,433,000 
12,878,000 

11,477,000 
311,000 

4,730,000 

8,300,000 

311,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

1,742,000 

1,387,000 

486,000 

39,436,000 

292,000 
3,954,800 

1,800,900 
50,000 

1,849,000 

1,316,300 

100,000 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

4,304,000 

50,000 

1,158,000 

1,054,000 

44,210,000 

1,862,000 
403,000 

261,000 

642,000 

3,220,000 

211,000 



26 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

Column I 
Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

Frankston College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Gordon Technical 
College (Geelong) 

Holmesglen College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Knox College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Melbourne College of 
Textiles 

Moorabbin College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Preston College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Shepparton College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Sunraysia College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Mildura) 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Stage 1: Building for fitting and 
machining, electrical and 
building courses and 
reconstruction for classrooms 
and college administration 

Design and construction of 
facilities for applied science, 
metal fabrication, child care, 
business studies and 
hairdressing 

Stage 1: Buildings for electrical, 
art and design, hairdressing, 
science and child care courses, 
library and general 
classrooms. 

New and refurbished facilities 
for carpentry and joinery, 
bricklaying, painting and 
decorating, plumbing and 
gasfitting, sheetmetal and 
architectural drafting . 

Facilities for stone masonry, 
fibrous and solid plastering, 
plumbing and gasfitting, tile 
laying, painting and 
decorating, roof slating and 
tiling, floor finishing and 
covering, clay and ceramics 
and electrical/electronics. . 

Design of facilities for carpentry 
and joinery, flat glass and 
building technolOgy . 

Construction of a new college . 

Design of facilities for relocation 
of college . 

New and refurbished facilities 
for applied art and science, 
business studies, engineering, 
fitting and machining, metal 
fabrication, sheet metal 
courses and general studies, 
staff and student services. 

Stage 3: Building for applied 
science and child care courses, 
general classrooms and 
student services . 

Facilities for applied science/ 
engineering, human studies, 
art and a library. 

Design and construction 
of facilities for automotive, 
building trades, electrical/ 
electronics, textiles and food 
studies . 

Column 3 
Maximum 

Commonwealth 
contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

$ 

8,928,000 

9,048,000 

7,140,000 

6,269,000 

12,041,000 

240,000 
13,330,000 

311,000 

12,173,000 

3,212,000 

9,456,000 

7,919,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

120,000 

652,500 

692,000 

2,996,800 

1,787,300 

190,000 
7,363,000 

6,042,600 

193,000 

2,044,100 

250,800 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

845,000 

3,135,000 

6,407,000 

50,000 
1,526,000 

311,000 

3,420,000 

2,790,000 

1,954,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 27 
No. .1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column I 
Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

Column 2 

Project 
----------------- ---

Swinburne College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

The School of Mines 
and Industries 
(Ballarat) Ltd 

Victorian College of 
Agriculture and 
Horticulture 
(Burnley) 

Wangaratta College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Warrnambool College 
of Technical and 
Further Education 

Western Metropolitan 
College of Technical 
and Further 
Education (Melton) 

Whittlesea College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Epping) 

WiIliam AngUss 
College 

Wimmera College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Wodonga College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Design of facilities for applied 
science, engineering, business 
and computer stlldies . 

New facilities fdr fitting and 
machining, painting and 
decorating, applied art and a 
library . 

Design of facilities 
for computing/business 
management, amenity 
horticulture, plant science, 
nursery production and a 
library . 

Design and construction of 
facilities for engineering, 
electrical/electronics, rural 
studies, carpentry and joinery, 
plumbing and welding. 

New and refurbished facilities 
for applied science, art and 
design, building studies, 
business studies, electrical 
engineering courses and 
general studies 

Design and construction of 
facilities for automotive, 
building trades, metal 
fabrication, humanities and 
rural studies . 

Design of new campus providing 
facilities for applied science, 
art and design, engineering, 
business, general, rural and 
horticultural studies, child 
care, hospitality, includes land 
purchase 

Design of a new college, 
includes land purchase 

Design of facilities for pastry 
cooking, bakery, butchery and 
commercial cooking 

Provision of facilities for 
electrical, electronics and 
automotive courses at 
Horsham and agricultural and 
computing courses at 
Longerenong . 

Design of facilities for applied 
science, art and design, 
computer studies, electrical/ 
electronics, mechanical/civil 
engineering, rural/ 
horticulture, food and 
catering, includes land 
purchase 

Column 3 
Maximum 

Column 4 

Commonwealth Amount of 
contribution grant in 
towards cost respect of 

of project 1985 
--------

$ $ 

311,000 

6,271,000 

208,000 

4,443,000 

2,442,000 

8,088,000 

623,000 

623,000 

311,000 

4,248,000 

623,000 

170,000 

2,217,600 

60,000 

177,900 

1,752,600 

414,800 

100,000 

120,000 

30,000 

3,238,700 

50,000 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

141,000 

2,715,000 

148,000 

1,295,000 

1,146,000 

523,000 

503,000 

281,000 

34,000 

573,000 



28 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

Column I 
Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

Yallourn College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Total 
Queensland­

Bundaberg College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Central Highlands 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Emerald) 

Gold Coast 
College of 
Technical and 
Further 
Education 

Ipswich College of 
Technical and 
Further 
Education 

Johnstone College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Innisfail) 

Logan College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Mackay College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Rockhampton College 
of Technical and 
Further Education 

South Brisbane 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Southern Downs 
College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Warwick) 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Stage 3: New and refurbished 
facilities for automotive, 
applied art, business studies, 
middle-level and computing 
courses and college 
administration 

Buildings for auto-electrical 
trades, arts and crafts, 
business and general studies 
and a library . 

New and refurbished facilities 
for fishing and marine 
studies . 

Construction of a new college 

Design of facilities for 
hairdressing, catering and 
hospitality, photography, 
fashion, carpentry ang 
joinery . 

Facilities for office education, 
business studies, hospitality 
training and fashion 

Design and construction of a 
new college 

Design and construction of new 
college providing facilities for 
business and computing 
studies, hairdressing and a 
library 

New facilities for fitting and 
machining, welding, 
plumbing, building trades, 
hairdressing and computer 
studies . 

Facilities for business and 
general studies, hairdressing 
and catering and hospitality 
courses. 

New facilities for electronics and 
communications, science and 
a library 

Design and construction of a 
new college 

Column 3 
Maximum 

Commonwealth 
contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

$ 

7,695,000 

4,884,000 

3,404,000 
8,691,000 

204,000 

5,564,000 

9,354,000 

8,753,000 

7,047,000 

7,046,000 

9,762,000 

7,561,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

2,203,300 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

3,784,000 

42,230,000 38,180,000 

1,490,000 

1,035,000 
4,840,000 

1,661,000 

518,000 

828,000 

1,863,000 

4,473,834 

3,105,000 

518,000 

73,000 

2,369,000 
185,000 

204,000 

3,592,000 

519,000 

732,000 

3,689,000 

818,000 

4,027,000 

523,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 29 
No. .1985 

Column 1 

Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

Toowoomba 
College of 
Technical 
and Further 
Education 

Townsville College of 
Technical and 
Further 
Education 

Total 

Western Australia­
Fremantle Technical 

College 

Hedland College 

Leederville Technical 
College 

Midland Technical 
College 

Mount Lawley 
Technical 
College 

Perth Technical 
College 

Total 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Design of facilities for 
hairdressing, catering and 
hospitality, business and 
general studies, art and 
design, a library and 
computer centre. 

New facilities for automotive, 
electrical and mechanical 
engineering, building and 
metal fabrication 

Stage 2: Building for school of 
catering and hospitality 
services. 

Stage 2: Building for business 
studies, food technology, 
engineering and science 
courses. 

Facilities for catering, secretarial 
studies and computing. 

Design and construction of 
student residences 

New facilities for architectural 
drafting and building studies 
and a library . 

Facilities for commercial studies, 
interior design and business 
studies . . . 

Design of facilities for furniture 
and shoe trades . 

Replacement and additional 
facilities for automotive and 
metal trades on a new site . 

Facilities for computing, 
building studies, commercial 
studies, science, engineering, 
pilot studies, language studies 
and hairdressing. 

Design of facilities for art and 
design, fashion and 
agriculture. 

Design of facilities for 
photography, electrical/ 
electronics, computing and a 
library 

Design and construction of 
facilities for computing, 
childcare, communications 
and language laboratories and 
a library 

Column 3 

Maximum 
Commonwealth 

contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

$ 

311,000 

12,202,000 

4,765,341 

5,009,000 

2,813,000 

1,161,000 

6,054,000 

1,709,000 

259,000 

7,601,000 

10,024,000 

208,000 

259,000 

11,142,000 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

3,830,000 

680,166 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

311,000 

4,027,000 

24,842,000 21,069,000 

797,000 

2,588,000 

52,000 

3,213,000 

3,708,000 

2,184,000 

311,000 

225,000 

1,109,000 

2,464,000 

415,000 

259,000 

86,000 

5,488,000 

208,000 

259,000 

794,000 

12,853,000 11,307,000 



30 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

Column I 
Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

South Australia­
Adelaide College of 

Technical and 
Further Education 

Croydon Park 
College of 
Technical 
and Further 
Education 

Elizabeth Community 
College 

Eyre Peninsula 
Community College 
(Port Lincoln) 

Kingston College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Light College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Nuriootpa) 

Naracoorte College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 

Port Augusta College 
of Technical and 
Further Education 

Regency Park 
Community 
College 

Riverland 
Community 
College (Berri) 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Column 3 
Maximum 

Commonwealth 
contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

._----------------_.----_._--------- -

Stage 1: Building for 
hairdressing, business and 
commercial studies courses, 
staff and student services. 

Stages 2 and 3: Provision of 
accommodation for courses in 
business and general studies, 
library, college administration, 
adult literacy and Aboriginal 
education units, and the Open 
College of Education which 
comprises the Centre for 
Open Studies and the Centre 
for Resource Development 

Tourism and hospitality 
facilities. 

Design of facilities for 
photography, graphic/ 
commercial art, automotive 
trades, health and care, 
secretarial studies and a 
library 

Stage 4: Building for classrooms 
and reconstruction of 
workshops for building, 
engineering, electrical and 
metal trades 

Design and construction of a 
new college 

Design of facilities for heavy 
machinery, automotive, 
electrical/electronics, 
sheetmetal and a library. . 

Design of new centre to provide 
facilities for health and care, 
commercial/business studies, 
a multi-purpose workshop 
and a library . 

Multi-purpose workshop. 

Design and construction of 
facilities for electrical/ 
electronics, home science, art/ 
craft, business studies, a trade 
workshop and a library 

Facilities for food and catering 

Design of new centre to provide 
facilities for health and care, 
tourism and hospitality, 
commercial/business studies, 
a library and administration 

$ 

10,627,000 

9,995,000 

3,194,000 

311,000 

4,761,000 

7,360,000 

208,000 

55,000 
1,127,000 

7,567,000 
5,028,000 

104,000 

$ 

25,000 

5,949,000 

2,898,000 

1,512,000 

457,000 

919,000 

557,000 

$ 

59,000 

276,000 

311,000 

28,000 

1,557,000 

208,000 

55,000 
205,000 

2,802,000 
3,632,000 

104,000 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 31 
No. , 1985 

Column 1 

Institution 
providing 
technical and 
further 
education 

Tea Tree Gully 
College of 
Technical and 
Further 
Education 

Total. 

Tasmania­
Burnie 

Technical 
College 

Hobart Technical 
College 

Launceston College of 
Technical and 
Further Education 
(Alanvale campus) 

Total 

Northern Territory­
Batchelor College 

Community College of 
Central Australia 
(Alice Springs) 

Darwin Institute of 
Technology 

Katherine Rural 
College 

MiIikapiti 
Vocational 
Education 
Centre 
(Melville 
Island) 

Total 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Project 

Design of a new college . 

Design and contruction of 
facilities for business and 
secretarial studies, textiles and 
fashion. 

Design of student residence. 

Construction of student 
residence 

Design and construction of new 
and replacement facilities for 
automotive trades 

Student residences . 
Food studies facility 
Design of student residences 

associated with Centre for 
Appropriate Technology . 

Construction of student 
residences . 

Construction of metal 
fabrication and welding 
workshop. 

Facilities for science and 
agriculture and student 
residences . 

Aboriginal community centre . 

Column 3 

Maximum 
Commonwealth 

contribution 
towards cost 

of project 

$ 
623,000 

6,819,000 
53,000 

1,357,000 

5,546,000 

2,204,000 
1,044,590 

65,000 

1,867,177 

3,398,000 

2,249,000 
208,000 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 

Column 4 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

12,317,000 

53,000 

1,033,000 

53,000 

1,139,000 

830,000 
334,590 

1,230,177 

1,864,233 

710,000 

4,969,000 

Column 5 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 
623,000 

9,860,000 

415,000 

1,038,000 

1,453,000 

1,374,000 

65,000 

961,000 

1,539,000 
208,000 

4,147,000 

137,786,000 130,226,000 



32 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. .1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 20A Sub-section 38 (1) 

GRANTS FOR SPECIFIED BUILDING PROJECTS OF 
INSTITUTES OF TERTIARY EDUCATION 

Column I Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 

Maximum 
Commonwealth Amount of Amount of Amount of 

contribution grant in grant in grant in 
towards cost respect of respect of respect of 

Institute Project of project 1985 1986 1987 

$ $ $ $ 
Contribution 

towards 
planning and 

Western development, 
Melbourne including 
Institute of contribution 
Post-Secondary towards land 
Education purchase. 415,000 104,000 311,000 

SCHEDULE 21 Sub-section 39 (3) 

GRANTS FOR MINOR BUILDING PROJECTS OF UNIVERSITIES APPROVED BY 
THE COMMISSION 

Column I 

University 

New South Wales-
University of Sydney. . . . . . 
The University of New South Wales 
University of New England . 
The University of Newcastle. 
The Macquarie University. . 
The University of Wollongong 

Total ...... . 

Victoria-
University of Melbourne 
Monash University. 
La Trobe University 
Deakin University. 

Total. . . . . 

Queensland-
The University of Queensland . . . . . . 
James Cook University of North Queensland 
Griffith University. 

Total .......... . 

Western Australia-
The University of Western Australia 
Murdoch University 

Total .......... . 

Column 2 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 

942,000 
621,000 
538,000 
352,000 
248,000 
424,000 

3,125,000 

942,000 
352,000 
321,000 
393,000 

2,008,000 

776,000 
373,000 
279,000 

1,428,000 

373,000 
259,000 

632,000 

Column 3 Column 4 

Maximum Maximum 
grant in grant in 

respect of respect of 
1986 1987 

$ $ 

976,000 976,000 
643,000 643,000 
536,000 482,000 
364,000 364,000 
330,000 352,000 
440,000 440,000 

3,289,000 3,257,000 

976,000 976,000 
364,000 364,000 
322,000 332,000 
407,000 407,000 

2,069,000 2,079,000 

815,000 825,000 
375,000 375,000 
268,000 268,000 

1,458,000 1,468,000 

501,000 615,000 
289,000 289,OQO 

790,000 904,000 

1 



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 33 
No. ,1985 

Column I 

University 

South Australia-

SCHEDULE I-continued 

Column 2 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

s 

The University of Adelaide . . . . . . 
The Flinders University of South Australia. 

818,000 
311,000 

Total ...... . 1,129,000 

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania. 455,000 

TOT AL-ALL STATES 8,777,000 

SCHEDULE 22 

Column 3 

\1aximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 

951,000 
322,000 

1,273,000 

472,000 

9,351,000 

Column 4 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ 

1,055,000 
322,000 

1,377,000 

472,000 

9,557,000 

Sub-sections 39 (4) and (5) 

GRANTS FOR MINOR BUILDING PROJECTS FOR ADVANCED EDUCA nON 
PART I-COLLEGES OF ADVANCED EDUCATION 

Column 1 

State 

New South Wales. 
Victoria . . . . 
Queensland . . . 
Western Australia. 
South Australia. . 
Tasmania .... 

TOTAL-ALL STATES 

Column 2 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

$ 
2,230,000 
3,674,000 
1,182,000 

895,000 
1,232,000 

160,000 

9,373,000 

Column 3 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 
2,573,000 
3,806,000 
1,345,000 

927,000 
1,276,000 

166,000 

10,093,000 

PART II-NON-GOVERNMENT TEACHERS COLLEGES 

Column 1 

Non-government Teachers College 

Avondale College. 
McAuley College 

TOTAL. .. 

Column 2 
Maximum 

grant in 
respect of 

1985 

$ 
18,000 
31,000 

49,000 

Column 3 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

$ 
18,000 
32,000 

50,000 

Column 4 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ 
2,573,000 
3,806,000 
1,345,000 

927,000 
1,276,000 

166,000 

10,093,000 

Column 4 

Maximum 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ 
18,000 
32,000 

50,000 



34 States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) Amendment (No. 3) 
No. ,1985 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

SCHEDULE 23 Sub-section 44 (2) 

MAXIMUM MONTHLY CAPITATION AMOUNT OF COMMONWEALTH 
ASSISTANCE TO NON-GOVERNMENT BUSINESS COLLEGES 

Column I 

Name of month 

January to March. 
April to June . . 
July to September. . 
October to December 

SCHEDULE 2 

Column 2 
Maximum 
capitation 
amount in 
respect of 

1985 

$ 
95.82 
97.56 
98.11 
99.67 

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF PRINCIPAL ACT 

Column 3 
Maximum 
capitation 
amount in 
respect of 

1986 

$ 
101.97 
101.97 
101.97 
101.97 

Section 20 

The Principal Act is amended by omitting "the year" (wherever occurring) from the following 
provisions and substituting "a year": 

Sub-sections 6 (I) and (2).20 (I). (2). (4) and (5). 21 (I). (2) and (4). 22 (I), (2), (4) and 
(5) and 23 (I). (2), (4) and (5). section 24 and sub-sections 25 (3) and (4) and 33 (2). (3). (4) 
and (5). 

NOTE 

1. No. 127, 1984, as amended. For previous amendment, see No. 61, 1985. 

Printed by Authority by the Commonwealth Government Printer (194/85) 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 






